
Pat Lesser Harbottle Seattle U Invitational
Dates: Oct 16-17, 2017

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6020

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 ND State 300 307 302 909 +45
2 UC Irvine 302 309 310 921 +57
3 Sam Houston State 308 304 312 924 +60
4 Grand Canyon University 313 310 303 926 +62
5 Utah Valley 307 309 311 927 +63
6 UMKC 316 304 308 928 +64
7 Cal State Northridge 306 309 322 937 +73
8 SeattleU Redhawks-W 318 309 312 939 +75
9 Montana 313 312 316 941 +77
10 British Columbia, U. 324 302 318 944 +80
11 HBU 316 311 318 945 +81
12 Boise State W. Golf 324 312 311 947 +83
13 Weber St. 310 320 332 962 +98
14 Idaho State 340 346 344 1030 +166
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2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 ND State 300 307 302 909 +45
1 Natalie Roth 71 72 70 213 -3
T 16 Taylor McCorkle 77 75 79 231 +15
T 31 Camryn Roadley 75 84 77 236 +20
T 38 Alexis Thomas 77 84 77 238 +22
T 38 Sierra Bennion 84 76 78 238 +22

2 UC Irvine 302 309 310 921 +57
T 3 Avery French 74 73 75 222 +6
T 16 Janet Yeo 78 76 77 231 +15
T 21 Kaley In 75 77 80 232 +16
T 31 Camille Wagg 75 83 78 236 +20
T 69 Sabrina Li 83 85 84 252 +36

3 Sam Houston State 308 304 312 924 +60
T 12 Hannah Alberto 72 77 80 229 +13
15 Shawnee Allen 76 74 80 230 +14
T 28 Jenna Phillips 79 80 76 235 +19
T 31 Gianti Mahardhika 84 75 77 236 +20
T 38 Kari Bush 81 78 79 238 +22

4 Grand Canyon University 313 310 303 926 +62
T 5 Deanna Salvatori 75 78 72 225 +9
T 12 Courtney Vogel 76 79 74 229 +13
T 23 Siripatsorn Pachana 80 73 81 234 +18
T 57 Amy Ruelas 84 80 79 243 +27
T 59 Leleaga Meredith 82 84 78 244 +28

5 Utah Valley 307 309 311 927 +63
T 7 Ana Margarita Raga 73 78 75 226 +10
T 10 Justine Lauer 74 78 75 227 +11
T 16 Carly Dehlin 76 78 77 231 +15
T 59 Kaylee Shimizu 84 76 84 244 +28
63 Keila Baladad 85 77 84 246 +30

6 UMKC 316 304 308 928 +64
T 3 Chandler Gallagher 76 73 73 222 +6
T 16 Cynthia Diaz 78 75 78 231 +15
T 34 Maria Henao 78 80 79 237 +21
T 38 Celine Lim 84 76 78 238 +22
T 66 Victoria Pavlik 85 81 84 250 +34

7 Cal State Northridge 306 309 322 937 +73
T 10 Alice Duan 69 78 80 227 +11
T 23 Shenna DeLeon 76 78 80 234 +18
T 38 Kayla Yn 80 77 81 238 +22
T 59 Brooke Hamilton 87 76 81 244 +28
74 Brianna Steger 81 89 85 255 +39

8 SeattleU Redhawks-W 318 309 312 939 +75
T 16 Vendela From 77 75 79 231 +15
T 21 Kimberlee Tottori 81 75 76 232 +16
T 23 Keisha Lugito 80 78 76 234 +18
T 53 Nicole Foster 80 81 81 242 +26
75 Anne Transier 88 87 81 256 +40



Pat Lesser Harbottle Seattle U Invitational
Dates: Oct 16-17, 2017

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6020

3

9 Montana 313 312 316 941 +77
T 7 Hailey Hoagland 70 77 79 226 +10
T 34 Teigan Avery 87 72 78 237 +21
T 49 Kari Opatz 81 82 78 241 +25
T 53 Baylee Barckley 80 81 81 242 +26
T 69 Faith D'Ortenzio 82 86 84 252 +36

10 British Columbia, U. 324 302 318 944 +80
T 5 Avril Li 79 69 77 225 +9
T 28 Shania Remandaban 79 79 77 235 +19
T 38 Kelly Hellman 80 75 83 238 +22
T 64 Cecile Kwon 86 79 83 248 +32
T 66 Winnie Hyun 87 82 81 250 +34

11 HBU 316 311 318 945 +81
T 23 Kaity Cummings 78 75 81 234 +18
T 34 Sara Zrnikova 81 78 78 237 +21
T 49 Alisa Chong 83 78 80 241 +25
T 49 Caylee Senn 77 85 79 241 +25
T 53 Lexi Brooks 80 80 82 242 +26

12 Boise State W. Golf 324 312 311 947 +83
T 23 Kinsley Bonfilio 79 76 79 234 +18
T 28 Lexi Perry 82 77 76 235 +19
44 Alejandro Lobelo 81 79 79 239 +23
T 45 Valentine Lacaze 83 80 77 240 +24
T 64 Ivane Helias 82 81 85 248 +32

13 Weber St. 310 320 332 962 +98
T 7 Kiselya Plewe 73 73 80 226 +10
T 45 Michelle Tierney 77 80 83 240 +24
T 57 Sierra Harr 76 81 86 243 +27
71 Kirsten Convoy 84 86 83 253 +37
79 Taitum Beck 89 87 89 265 +49

14 Idaho State 340 346 344 1030 +166
T 66 Hadley Hersh 81 87 82 250 +34
76 Kylie Martens 85 90 84 259 +43
77 Abby Kadrmas 83 86 91 260 +44
78 Brook Williams 91 83 87 261 +45
80 Tanner Thompson 98 91 95 284 +68
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

2 Ellen Takada Washington 73 75 73 221 +5
T 12 Eunwon Park Washington 76 79 74 229 +13
T 34 Christina Wang Washington 77 77 83 237 +21

T 45 Michelle Duan Cal StateNorthridge 82 78 80 240 +24
T 45 Wenyan Ma Washington 77 79 84 240 +24
T 49 Diana Araneta Gonzaga 83 79 79 241 +25
T 53 Jessica Mangrobang Gonzaga 82 79 81 242 +26

62 Nicole Suppelsa Boise State W.Golf 83 81 81 245 +29
T 72 Meiqi Gao Gonzaga 86 82 86 254 +38

T 72 Kelly Hunt SeattleURedhawks-W 90 82 82 254 +38
80 Nina Novilla Gonzaga WD WD 85 156 +29
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 ND State 300 307 302 909 +45
2 UC Irvine 302 309 310 921 +57
3 Sam Houston State 308 304 312 924 +60
4 Grand Canyon University 313 310 303 926 +62
5 Utah Valley 307 309 311 927 +63
6 UMKC 316 304 308 928 +64
7 Cal State Northridge 306 309 322 937 +73
8 SeattleU Redhawks-W 318 309 312 939 +75
9 Montana 313 312 316 941 +77
10 British Columbia, U. 324 302 318 944 +80
11 HBU 316 311 318 945 +81
12 Boise State W. Golf 324 312 311 947 +83
13 Weber St. 310 320 332 962 +98
14 Idaho State 340 346 344 1030 +166

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Natalie Roth ND State 71 72 70 213 -3
2 *Ellen Takada Washington 73 75 73 221 +5
3 Chandler Gallagher UMKC 76 73 73 222 +6

Avery French UC Irvine 74 73 75 222 +6

5 Deanna Salvatori Grand CanyonUniversity 75 78 72 225 +9
Avril Li British Columbia, U. 79 69 77 225 +9

7 Ana Margarita Raga Utah Valley 73 78 75 226 +10
Hailey Hoagland Montana 70 77 79 226 +10
Kiselya Plewe Weber St. 73 73 80 226 +10

10 Alice Duan Cal State Northridge 69 78 80 227 +11
Justine Lauer Utah Valley 74 78 75 227 +11

12 Courtney Vogel Grand CanyonUniversity 76 79 74 229 +13
Hannah Alberto Sam Houston State 72 77 80 229 +13
*Eunwon Park Washington 76 79 74 229 +13

15 Shawnee Allen Sam Houston State 76 74 80 230 +14
16 Taylor McCorkle ND State 77 75 79 231 +15

Vendela From SeattleURedhawks-W 77 75 79 231 +15
Janet Yeo UC Irvine 78 76 77 231 +15
Carly Dehlin Utah Valley 76 78 77 231 +15
Cynthia Diaz UMKC 78 75 78 231 +15



Pat Lesser Harbottle Seattle U Invitational
Dates: Oct 16-17, 2017

Team Statistics
Round: 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Washington 0.00 E
PAR 4 SCORING

Washington 0.00 E
PAR 5 SCORING

Washington 0.00 E

EAGLES

BIRDIES

PARS



Pat Lesser Harbottle Seattle U Invitational
Dates: Oct 16-17, 2017

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6020

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Natalie Roth ND State 71 72 70 213 -3
2 *Ellen Takada Washington 73 75 73 221 +5
3 Chandler Gallagher UMKC 76 73 73 222 +6

Avery French UC Irvine 74 73 75 222 +6

5 Deanna Salvatori Grand CanyonUniversity 75 78 72 225 +9
Avril Li British Columbia, U. 79 69 77 225 +9

7 Ana Margarita Raga Utah Valley 73 78 75 226 +10
Hailey Hoagland Montana 70 77 79 226 +10
Kiselya Plewe Weber St. 73 73 80 226 +10

10 Alice Duan Cal State Northridge 69 78 80 227 +11
Justine Lauer Utah Valley 74 78 75 227 +11

12 Courtney Vogel Grand CanyonUniversity 76 79 74 229 +13
Hannah Alberto Sam Houston State 72 77 80 229 +13
*Eunwon Park Washington 76 79 74 229 +13

15 Shawnee Allen Sam Houston State 76 74 80 230 +14
16 Taylor McCorkle ND State 77 75 79 231 +15

Vendela From SeattleURedhawks-W 77 75 79 231 +15
Janet Yeo UC Irvine 78 76 77 231 +15
Carly Dehlin Utah Valley 76 78 77 231 +15
Cynthia Diaz UMKC 78 75 78 231 +15

21 Kaley In UC Irvine 75 77 80 232 +16

Kimberlee Tottori SeattleURedhawks-W 81 75 76 232 +16
23 Kaity Cummings HBU 78 75 81 234 +18

Kinsley Bonfilio Boise State W. Golf 79 76 79 234 +18

Siripatsorn Pachana Grand CanyonUniversity 80 73 81 234 +18

Keisha Lugito SeattleURedhawks-W 80 78 76 234 +18
Shenna DeLeon Cal State Northridge 76 78 80 234 +18

28 Jenna Phillips Sam Houston State 79 80 76 235 +19
Shania Remandaban British Columbia, U. 79 79 77 235 +19
Lexi Perry Boise State W. Golf 82 77 76 235 +19

31 Gianti Mahardhika Sam Houston State 84 75 77 236 +20
Camryn Roadley ND State 75 84 77 236 +20
Camille Wagg UC Irvine 75 83 78 236 +20

34 Maria Henao UMKC 78 80 79 237 +21
*Christina Wang Washington 77 77 83 237 +21
Sara Zrnikova HBU 81 78 78 237 +21
Teigan Avery Montana 87 72 78 237 +21

38 Kari Bush Sam Houston State 81 78 79 238 +22
Alexis Thomas ND State 77 84 77 238 +22
Celine Lim UMKC 84 76 78 238 +22
Kelly Hellman British Columbia, U. 80 75 83 238 +22
Kayla Yn Cal State Northridge 80 77 81 238 +22
Sierra Bennion ND State 84 76 78 238 +22

44 Alejandro Lobelo Boise State W. Golf 81 79 79 239 +23
45 Valentine Lacaze Boise State W. Golf 83 80 77 240 +24

*Michelle Duan Cal State Northridge 82 78 80 240 +24
Michelle Tierney Weber St. 77 80 83 240 +24
*Wenyan Ma Washington 77 79 84 240 +24

49 *Diana Araneta Gonzaga 83 79 79 241 +25
Caylee Senn HBU 77 85 79 241 +25
Kari Opatz Montana 81 82 78 241 +25
Alisa Chong HBU 83 78 80 241 +25

53 Lexi Brooks HBU 80 80 82 242 +26
Baylee Barckley Montana 80 81 81 242 +26
*Jessica Mangrobang Gonzaga 82 79 81 242 +26

Nicole Foster SeattleURedhawks-W 80 81 81 242 +26

57 Amy Ruelas Grand CanyonUniversity 84 80 79 243 +27
Sierra Harr Weber St. 76 81 86 243 +27

59 Kaylee Shimizu Utah Valley 84 76 84 244 +28
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Leleaga Meredith Grand CanyonUniversity 82 84 78 244 +28
Brooke Hamilton Cal State Northridge 87 76 81 244 +28

62 *Nicole Suppelsa Boise State W. Golf 83 81 81 245 +29
63 Keila Baladad Utah Valley 85 77 84 246 +30
64 Ivane Helias Boise State W. Golf 82 81 85 248 +32

Cecile Kwon British Columbia, U. 86 79 83 248 +32
66 Victoria Pavlik UMKC 85 81 84 250 +34

Hadley Hersh Idaho State 81 87 82 250 +34
Winnie Hyun British Columbia, U. 87 82 81 250 +34

69 Sabrina Li UC Irvine 83 85 84 252 +36
Faith D'Ortenzio Montana 82 86 84 252 +36

71 Kirsten Convoy Weber St. 84 86 83 253 +37
72 *Meiqi Gao Gonzaga 86 82 86 254 +38

*Kelly Hunt SeattleURedhawks-W 90 82 82 254 +38
74 Brianna Steger Cal State Northridge 81 89 85 255 +39

75 Anne Transier SeattleURedhawks-W 88 87 81 256 +40
76 Kylie Martens Idaho State 85 90 84 259 +43
77 Abby Kadrmas Idaho State 83 86 91 260 +44
78 Brook Williams Idaho State 91 83 87 261 +45
79 Taitum Beck Weber St. 89 87 89 265 +49
80 Tanner Thompson Idaho State 98 91 95 284 +68
80 *Nina Novilla Gonzaga WD WD 85 156 +29



Pat Lesser Harbottle Seattle U Invitational
Dates: Oct 16-17, 2017
Player Statistics for Round 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

PAR 4 SCORING

PAR 5 SCORING

EAGLES

BIRDIES

PARS



Pat Lesser Harbottle Seattle U Invitational
Dates: Oct 16-17, 2017

Course Statistics
Post Round 3

1

Round 3 - Tacoma Country and Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 366 0.00 4 366 1
2 4 340 0.00 4 340 2
3 3 150 0.00 3 150 3
4 4 363 0.00 4 363 4
5 4 332 0.00 4 332 5
6 3 153 0.00 3 153 6
7 4 364 0.00 4 364 7
8 4 373 0.00 4 373 8
9 5 482 0.00 5 482 9
10 4 347 0.00 4 347 10
11 5 485 0.00 5 485 11
12 4 351 0.00 4 351 12
13 4 321 0.00 4 321 13
14 4 328 0.00 4 328 14
15 3 135 0.00 3 135 15
16 5 479 0.00 5 479 16
17 3 161 0.00 3 161 17
18 5 490 0.00 5 490 18

Round 2 - Tacoma Country and Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 366 4 36 33 7 3 4.58 4 366 1
2 4 340 7 42 26 5 1 4.39 4 340 2
3 3 150 11 53 13 3 1 3.11 3 150 3
4 4 363 6 34 30 10 5 4.63 4 363 4
5 4 332 5 43 27 5 4.40 4 332 5
6 3 153 7 42 23 8 3.40 3 153 6
7 4 364 1 3 43 27 6 4.42 4 364 7
8 4 373 4 38 31 7 4.51 4 373 8
9 5 482 13 39 25 3 5.22 5 482 9
10 4 347 6 44 25 5 4.36 4 347 10
11 5 485 1 35 34 10 4 5.74 5 485 11
12 4 351 2 38 31 9 4.59 4 351 12
13 4 321 15 37 23 5 2 4.25 4 321 13
14 4 328 6 24 41 9 2 4.69 4 328 14
15 3 135 8 35 34 3 3.40 3 135 15
16 5 479 13 52 13 2 5.05 5 479 16
17 3 161 5 48 22 5 3.34 3 161 17
18 5 490 16 44 16 4 1 5.11 5 490 18



Pat Lesser Harbottle Seattle U Invitational
Dates: Oct 16-17, 2017

Course Statistics
Post Round 3

2

Round 1 - Tacoma Country and Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 366 5 30 38 8 2 4.65 4 366 1
2 4 340 8 39 24 10 4 4.49 4 340 2
3 3 150 6 43 27 5 3.38 3 150 3
4 4 363 7 34 32 8 1 4.53 4 363 4
5 4 332 4 47 25 5 4.38 4 332 5
6 3 153 13 37 23 8 2 3.37 3 153 6
7 4 364 2 6 29 31 13 2 4.60 4 364 7
8 4 373 6 34 34 7 1 4.53 4 373 8
9 5 482 13 42 22 4 2 5.23 5 482 9
10 4 347 2 47 25 6 3 4.47 4 347 10
11 5 485 5 32 34 9 3 5.63 5 485 11
12 4 351 1 39 29 11 3 4.66 4 351 12
13 4 321 6 42 28 4 4.38 4 321 13
14 4 328 5 27 30 19 4 4.83 4 328 14
15 3 135 7 48 18 8 2 3.36 3 135 15
16 5 479 1 9 46 21 4 5.22 5 479 16
17 3 161 9 41 28 3 3.31 3 161 17
18 5 490 10 47 19 5 1 5.25 5 490 18


